
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/1769 of 25 November 2020 on the 
reimbursement, in accordance with Article 26(5) of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013 of the European 

Parliament and of the Council, of the appropriations carried over from financial year 2020 

(OJ L 398 of 27.11.2020) 

The following Annex is added to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/1769: 

‘ANNEX 

Amounts available for reimbursement of appropriations carried over 

(amounts in EUR) 

Belgium 6 081 361 

Bulgaria 9 865 664 

Czechia 11 629 880 

Denmark 10 729 338 

Germany 60 566 679 

Estonia 1 776 883 

Ireland 13 853 297 

Greece 16 876 498 

Spain 59 526 083 

France 89 125 550 

Italy 37 625 545 

Cyprus 360 506 

Latvia 3 067 758 

Lithuania 4 823 124 

Luxembourg 425 264 

Hungary 15 920 199 

Malta 38 180 

Netherlands 8 322 935 

Austria 7 306 532 

Poland 27 648 219 

Portugal 7 256 992 

Romania 19 079 200 

Slovenia 946 235 

Slovakia 6 114 353 

Finland 6 241 899 

Sweden 8412713’   

EN Official Journal of the European Union 30.11.2020                                                                                                                                       L 399/39   


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/1769 of 25 November 2020 on the reimbursement, in accordance with Article 26(5) of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council, of the appropriations carried over from financial year 2020 (OJ L 398 of 27.11.2020) 

